
14 JANUARY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/36-contined 

HO 
AK 

DN 
CH 

DN 

HO 

HO 
AK 

WN 
DN 
HO 
WN 
DN 
WN 

DN 

DN 
HO 

HO 

DN 
WN 

Inst;t* 

Tariff 
Item 

84.11.041 
84.15.009 

Description of Goods 

18 litres/second (inclusive) free air delivered (FAD) with 
working pressures up to 1100 kPa 
"SIP" model arimate 85, 100 compressor outfits 
Component parts as may be approved for the manufacture 
of freezer units 
APPROVED: 
Shell and Hopper assembly Part No. X29799 
Beater assembly Part No. X26931 
Freezer door Part No. X29827 

84.18.031 Lectrostatic fume eliminator 
84.18.039 Ink filters, model A15267. 60 mesh for flexographic 

printing press 
84.19.039. Automatic bottle inspecting, filling and/or closing 

machines, with operating speeds exceeding 100 units 
per minute, excluding screw type capping machines 

84.19.039 Tetra Pak Bl/250, Bl/IOOO, B8/1000 filling machines 
and Tetra tainer fillers 

84.20.009 Electronic weigher for use in flour mill 
84.23.001 Component parts as may be approved for use in the 

manufacture of trench digging machines 
APPROVED: 
Sprocket assemblies 
Drive sprockets 
Spli t sprockets 
Sleeves 
Springs 
50 mm (2 inch) cutter chain 
25 mm (1 inch) transfer chain 

84.45.009 Automatic tube cutting machines 
84.45.009 Omera punching and shearing machines 
84.45.009 Strojimport V050 Radial drilling machines 
84.47.009 JKO lip trimming machine LT750 
84.47.009 Model FL180 single sander, for rods and dowells 
84.49.009 Williams and James Pacebreaker hydraulic concrete rock 

breaker 
84.59.059 Machines for making; spectacles, including sunglasses and 

lenses 
84.59.059 Pulsepower pneumatic piston vibrators 
84.61.021 Gresswell gunmetal bodied relief and safety valves, 

model G55AS (1/2" - 3" BSP) and model GlOO 
(1/2" - 2" BSP) 

84.61.021 Pressure control and regulating valves: 
(Self operated valves used to control pressure in a 
system and which do not need an external power source) 
viz; 
For steam: 
Brass, bronze, gunmetal, or cast .iron bodied - 65mm 
(21/2") and over 
Steel or stainless steel bodied - all sizes' 
Broady pilot operated cast steel type B 
Watts steam pressure reducing valves 
Birkett steam reducing valves models Fig 470, 501 and 
Bailey Birkett G4 steam pressure reducing and surplus 
valves 
For liquids: 
Brass, bronze, gunmetal, steel, stainless steel and cast 
iron bodied - 32mm (11/4") and over 
Plastic bodied - 25mm (1") and over excluding aerosol 
types 
For compressed air: (including filter/regulators) 
Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodied - 32mm (11/4") and 
over 
Aluminium, aluminium alloy, plastic and zinc· alloy 
(diecast) bodied - 20mm (3/4") and over 
Steel, stainless steel, cast iron and iron bodied - all 
sizes 
Intermediate series 8mm (1/4") and lOmm (3/8") 
sizes only 
For other gases: 
Regulators with a delivery pressure below 150 kPa 
absolute, working or operating pressure 
Regulators with a delivery pressure above 2000 kPa 
absolute, working or operating pressure 
Regulators designed for use with corrosive or special 
laboratory gases 
Regulators for controlling vacuums 
Fisher excess flow valves - F series 
Reliance type HPR and Z series regulators 
Fairchild regulators models 10, 10BP, lOR, 16, 30, 60, 61, 
64, 65, 70B, 70BR, 1600, 2800, 3400, 3300 and 8225 
Graco gun mounted fluid regulators 

84.63.029 Borg Warner power wheels 
85.01.001) A.C. pipe cage electric motors: Prime mover of 
85.01.019) industrial and agricultural machinery 

Ra tes of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

F.ree 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 
15 

10 
15 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

580597L 
502384L 

10/85 
4/85 

560855E 10/85 
540410L 9/85 

561112B 10/85 

502550J 10/85 

501846D 
502965B 

520879D 
560856C 
502782K 
520830A 
560857A 
520665A 

5/85 
8/85 

10/85 
12/85 
12/85 
9/85 

12/85 
9/85 

9/88 
6/93 

3/94 
8/87 

12/93 

6/86 

4/88 
6/93 

10/90 
3/94 

11/88 
9/92 
3/94 
9/90 

560858K 10/85 3/94 

560589H 12/85 3/94 
580485L 9/85 6/88 

500315G 7/85 12/92 

560860A 12/85 
521063B 11/85 

3/94 
11/90 

67 


