Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/36-contined

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From		
	18 litres/second (inclusive) free air delivered (FAD) with working pressures up to 1100 kPa							
84.11.041	''SIP'' model arimate 85, 100 compressor outfits	Free	Free	10	580597L	10/85	9/88	
84.15.009	Component parts as may be approved for the manufacture of freezer units	Free	Free	15	502384L	4/85	6/93	
	APPROVED:							
	Shell and Hopper assembly Part No. X29799 Beater assembly Part No. X26931							
	Freezer door Part No. X29827							
	Lectrostatic fume eliminator Ink filters, model Al5267.60 mesh for flexographic	Free Free	Free Free	10 15	560855E 540410L	10/85 9/85	3/94 8/87	
84.18.039	printing press	rree	riee	13	340410L	9/00	0/0/	
84.19.039	Automatic bottle inspecting, filling and/or closing machines, with operating speeds exceeding 100 units	Free	Free	10	561112B	10/85	12/93	
84.19.039	per minute, excluding screw type capping machines Tetra Pak B1/250, B1/1000, B8/1000 filling machines	Free	Free	10	502550J	10/85	6/86	
04 00 000	and Tetra tainer fillers	Eman	Ence	10	E01046D	E/0E	4/00	
84.20.009 84.23.001	Electronic weigher for use in flour mill Component parts as may be approved for use in the	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	501846D 502965B	5/85 8/85	4/88 6/93	
011201001	manufacture of trench digging machines APPROVED:					5,55	0,00	
	Sprocket assemblies							
	Drive sprockets Split sprockets							
	Sleeves							
	Springs 50 mm (2 inch) cutter chain							
	25 mm (1 inch) transfer chain							
84.45.009		Free	Free	10	520879D			
84.45.009 84.45.009	Omera punching and shearing machines Strojimport V050 Radial drilling machines	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	560856C 502782K		3/94 11/88	
84.47.009		Free	Free	10	520830A	9/85	9/92	
84.47.009	Model FL180 single sander, for rods and dowells	Free	Free	10	560857A		3/94	
84.49.009	Williams and James Pacebreaker hydraulic concrete rock breaker	Free	Free	10	520665A	9/85	9/90	
84.59.059	Machines for making; spectacles, including sunglasses and lenses	Free	Free	10	560858K	10/85	3/94	
84.59.059		Free	Free	10	560589H	12/85	3/94	
84.61.021	Gresswell gunmetal bodied relief and safety valves, model G55AS $(1/2"-3"$ BSP) and model G100 $(1/2"-2"$ BSP)	Free			580485L	9/85	6/88	
84.61.021	Pressure control and regulating valves:	Free			500315G	7/85	12/92	
	(Self operated valves used to control pressure in a system and which do not need an external power source)							
	viz;							
	For steam:							
	Brass, bronze, gunmetal, or cast iron bodied - 65mm (21/2'') and over							
	Steel or stainless steel bodied - all sizes							
	Broady pilot operated cast steel type B							
	Watts steam pressure reducing valves Birkett steam reducing valves models Fig 470, 501 and							
	Bailey Birkett G4 steam pressure reducing and surplus							
	valves For liquids:							
	Brass, bronze, gunmetal, steel, stainless steel and cast							
	iron bodied — 32mm (11/4'') and over							
	Plastic bodied - 25mm (1'') and over excluding aerosol types							
	For compressed air: (including filter/regulators)							
	Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodied - 32mm (11/4'') and over							
	Aluminium, aluminium alloy, plastic and zinc alloy							
	(diecast) bodied - 20mm (3/4'') and over							
	Steel, stainless steel, cast iron and iron bodied - all sizes							
	Intermediate series 8mm $(1/4")$ and 10mm $(3/8")$							
	sizes only For other gases:							
	Regulators with a delivery pressure below 150 kPa							
	absolute, working or operating pressure							
	Regulators with a delivery pressure above 2000 kPa absolute, working or operating pressure							
	Regulators designed for use with corrosive or special							
	laboratory gases Regulators for controlling vacuums							
	Fisher excess flow valves - F series							
	Reliance type HPR and Z series regulators							
	Fairchild regulators models 10, 10BP, 10R, 16, 30, 60, 61, 64, 65, 70B, 70BR, 1600, 2800, 3400, 3300 and 8225							
	Graco gun mounted fluid regulators							
	Borg Warner power wheels	Free	Free	10	560860A		3/94	
85.01.001)	A.C. pipe cage electric motors: Prime mover of	Free	Free	10	521063B	11/85	11/90	